Current Employment Statistics - Texas Workforce Commission

In the last five years, demand for Educational Services workers in Texas grew at a
steady pace, according to the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages. This
data is for NAICS code 61.

In the first quarter of 2023, the number of workers in Educational Services in Texas
was about 1.3 million, up by 6.5 percent from the same quarter in 2018. According
to Current Employment Statistics seasonally adjusted data, which pertains only to
private employers in this category, the industry job count showed a 15.1 percent
increase over the five years ending August 2023.

Occupational Title

Elementary School
Teachers, Except
Special Education

Annual Average
Employment
2020

129,817

Annual Average
Employment
2030

147,406

Number
Change
2020-
2030

17,589

Percent
Growth
2020-
2030

13.5

Annual
Median
Wage
2022

$61,405

1.2

Secondary School
Teachers, Except
Special and
Career/Technical
Education

95,797

108,890

13,093

13.7

$61,603

1.2

Middle School
Teachers, Except
Special and
Career/Technical
Education

64,807

73,598

8,791

13.6

$61,377

1.2

Health Specialties
Teachers,
Postsecondary

13,566

17,813

4,247

31.3

$114,441

1.3

Education
Administrators,
Kindergarten
through Secondary

28,616

32,576

3,960

13.8

$81,976

1.3




Occupational Title Annual Average  Annual Average Number Percent Annual
Employment Employment Change Growth Median

2020 2030 2020- 2020-  Wage
2030 2030 2022

Educational, 23,397 27,307 3,910 16.7 $62,488 | 1.1
Guidance, and
Career Counselors
and Advisors

Kindergarten 15,224 17,311 2,087 13.7 $61,112 | 1.4
Teachers, Except
Special Education

Special Education 15,389 17,436 2,047 13.3 $62,147 | 0.9
Teachers,
Kindergarten and
Elementary School

Special Education 12,938 14,657 1,719 13.3 $61,648 | 0.9
Teachers,

Secondary School

Career/Technical 12,492 14,108 1,616 12.9 $62,114 | 1.7

Education Teachers,
Secondary School

Career/Technical 9,974 11,511 1,537 15.4 $62,503 | 1.0
Education Teachers,
Postsecondary

Preschool Teachers, 9,912 11,413 1,501 15.1 $59,516 | 1.0
Except Special
Education

Education 10,290 11,782 1,492 14.5 $98,912 | 0.9
Administrators,
Postsecondary

Speech- Language 4,694 5,850 1,156 24.6 $64,860 | 1.1
Pathologists

Special Education 8,611 9,743 1,132 13.1 $62,169 | 1.0
Teachers, Middle
School

Source: https://www.twc.texas.gov/agency/commission-
meetings/2023
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Occupation Detail Report - Texas Labor Analysis

Current
Employment

Entry Level Wage

Experienced
Level Wage (as

Change in Emp

Change in
Emp by

Standard Occupational Classification Title

(2022)

Education

(as of 2022)

of 2022)

by Growth

Transfers

Education and Childcare Administrators, Preschool and Daycare 11-9031 3,790 Bachelor's Degree $34,913 $62,973 76 178
Education Administrators, All Other 11-9039 4,050 Bachelor's Degree $49,565 $103,024 53 116
Career/Technical Education Teachers, Postsecondary 25-1194 9,280 Bachelor's Degree $38,762 $84,292 160 516
Kindergarten Teachers, Except Special Education 25-2012 14,150 Bachelor's Degree $48,836 $64,928 218 980
Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education 25-2021 141,420 Bachelor's Degree $49,175 $65,092 1,740 5,647
Middle School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical 25-2022 66,580 Bachelor's Degree $49,611 $64,895 861 2,798
Education

Career/Technical Education Teachers, Middle School 25-2023 1,520 Bachelor's Degree $53,443 $66,105 21 68
Secondary School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical | 25-2031 105,890 Bachelor's Degree $49,937 $66,839 1,327 4,208
Education

Career/Technical Education Teachers, Secondary School 25-2032 12,860 Bachelor's Degree $51,733 $67,394 162 540
Special Education Teachers, Preschool 25-2051 310 Bachelor's Degree $51,483 $69,205 10 23
Special Education Teachers, Kindergarten and Elementary 25-2052 15,990 Bachelor's Degree $50,352 $66,131 205 654
School

Special Education Teachers, Middle School 25-2057 7,350 Bachelor's Degree $51,646 $66,099 113 365
Special Education Teachers, Secondary School 25-2058 11,630 Bachelor's Degree $51,411 $66,966 175 568
Special Education Teachers, All Other 25-2059 5,980 Bachelor's Degree $48,185 $67,473 25 69
Adult Basic Ed, Adult Secondary Ed, & ESL Instructors 25-3011 2,450 Bachelor's Degree $38,123 $69,836 12 194
Educational Instruction and Library Workers, All Other 25-9099 17,190 Bachelor's Degree $25,750 $60,611 92 241
Coaches and Scouts 27-2022 11,000 Bachelor's Degree $25,406 $73,738 490 1,275
Education Administrators, Postsecondary 11-9033 13,150 Master's Degree $66,341 $137,822 N/A N/A
Educational, Guidance, and Career Counselors and Advisors 21-1012 29,950 Master's Degree $40,901 $70,578 452 1,679

Source: Demand - Texas Labor Analysis
Section: Demand

Report Type: Occupational Detail

Region: Texas

Category: Education and Training
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