Current Employment Statistics – Texas Workforce Commission

In the last five years, demand for Educational Services workers in Texas grew at a steady pace, according to the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages. This data is for NAICS code 61.

In the first quarter of 2023, the number of workers in Educational Services in Texas was about 1.3 million, up by 6.5 percent from the same quarter in 2018. According to Current Employment Statistics seasonally adjusted data, which pertains only to private employers in this category, the industry job count showed a 15.1 percent increase over the five years ending August 2023.

Occupational Title	Annual Average Employment 2020	Annual Average Employment 2030	Number Change 2020- 2030	Percent Growth 2020- 2030	Annual Median Wage 2022	LQ
Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education	129,817	147,406	17,589	13.5	\$61,405	1.2
Secondary School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education	95,797	108,890	13,093	13.7	\$61,603	1.2
Middle School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education	64,807	73,598	8,791	13.6	\$61,377	1.2
Health Specialties Teachers, Postsecondary	13,566	17,813	4,247	31.3	\$114,441	1.3
Education Administrators, Kindergarten through Secondary	28,616	32,576	3,960	13.8	\$81,976	1.3

Occupational Title	Annual Average Employment 2020	Annual Average Employment 2030	Number Change 2020- 2030	Percent Growth 2020- 2030	Annual Median Wage 2022	LQ
Educational, Guidance, and Career Counselors and Advisors	23,397	27,307	3,910	16.7	\$62,488	1.1
Kindergarten Teachers, Except Special Education	15,224	17,311	2,087	13.7	\$61,112	1.4
Special Education Teachers, Kindergarten and Elementary School	15,389	17,436	2,047	13.3	\$62,147	0.9
Special Education Teachers, Secondary School	12,938	14,657	1,719	13.3	\$61,648	0.9
Career/Technical Education Teachers, Secondary School	12,492	14,108	1,616	12.9	\$62,114	1.7
Career/Technical Education Teachers, Postsecondary	9,974	11,511	1,537	15.4	\$62,503	1.0
Preschool Teachers, Except Special Education	9,912	11,413	1,501	15.1	\$59,516	1.0
Education Administrators, Postsecondary	10,290	11,782	1,492	14.5	\$98,912	0.9
Speech- Language Pathologists	4,694	5,850	1,156	24.6	\$64,860	1.1
Special Education Teachers, Middle School	8,611	9,743	1,132	13.1	\$62,169	1.0

Source: https://www.twc.texas.gov/agency/commission-meetings/2023

Occupation Detail Report – Texas Labor Analysis

Standard Occupational Classification Title	SOC Code	Current Employment (2022)	Education	Entry Level Wage (as of 2022)	Experienced Level Wage (as of 2022)	Change in Emp	Change in Emp by Transfers
Education and Childcare Administrators, Preschool and Daycare	11-9031	3,790	Bachelor's Degree	\$34,913	\$62,973	76	178
Education Administrators, All Other	11-9039	4,050	Bachelor's Degree	\$49,565	\$103,024	53	116
Career/Technical Education Teachers, Postsecondary	25-1194	9,280	Bachelor's Degree	\$38,762	\$84,292	160	516
Kindergarten Teachers, Except Special Education	25-2012	14,150	Bachelor's Degree	\$48,836	\$64,928	218	980
Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education	25-2021	141,420	Bachelor's Degree	\$49,175	\$65,092	1,740	5,647
Middle School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education	25-2022	66,580	Bachelor's Degree	\$49,611	\$64,895	861	2,798
Career/Technical Education Teachers, Middle School	25-2023	1,520	Bachelor's Degree	\$53,443	\$66,105	21	68
Secondary School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education	25-2031	105,890	Bachelor's Degree	\$49,937	\$66,839	1,327	4,208
Career/Technical Education Teachers, Secondary School	25-2032	12,860	Bachelor's Degree	\$51,733	\$67,394	162	540
Special Education Teachers, Preschool	25-2051	310	Bachelor's Degree	\$51,483	\$69,205	10	23
Special Education Teachers, Kindergarten and Elementary School	25-2052	15,990	Bachelor's Degree	\$50,352	\$66,131	205	654
Special Education Teachers, Middle School	25-2057	7,350	Bachelor's Degree	\$51,646	\$66,099	113	365
Special Education Teachers, Secondary School	25-2058	11,630	Bachelor's Degree	\$51,411	\$66,966	175	568
Special Education Teachers, All Other	25-2059	5,980	Bachelor's Degree	\$48,185	\$67,473	25	69
Adult Basic Ed, Adult Secondary Ed, & ESL Instructors	25-3011	2,450	Bachelor's Degree	\$38,123	\$69,836	12	194
Educational Instruction and Library Workers, All Other	25-9099	17,190	Bachelor's Degree	\$25,750	\$60,611	92	241
Coaches and Scouts	27-2022	11,000	Bachelor's Degree	\$25,406	\$73,738	490	1,275
Education Administrators, Postsecondary	11-9033	13,150	Master's Degree	\$66,341	\$137,822	N/A	N/A
Educational, Guidance, and Career Counselors and Advisors	21-1012	29,950	Master's Degree	\$40,901	\$70,578	452	1,679

Source: Demand - Texas Labor Analysis

Section: Demand

Report Type: Occupational Detail Region: Texas

Category: Education and Training